Time

12
12
12
12
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

107
:08
:08
:09
:09
12:
115
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
126
12:
12:
12:
:29
12:
12:
12:
12:
:33
12:
12:
12:

12

16
19
21
22
23
24
25
25

27
28
28

30
30
31
32

33
36
36

:37
12:
140

39

Range
14,740
14,169
15,796
15,149
16,654
12,163
11,744
11,567
11,109
11,650
11,404
11,440
11,838
11,865

9,139
11,569

8,894
11,581

8,628

8,363
11,817

8,219

8,074
12,232
12,480

7,885
13,332

8,101

8,168

8,341

8,299

Aug 25, 1917 11:20 Hrs Introductory Scenario

Hits recieved
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hit
hit
hit
hit
hit
hit
hit
hit
hit
hit
hit
hit
hit

from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
from
hit from
hit from
hits from
hits from
hit from
hits from
hit from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hit from
hit from
hit from
hits from
hit from
hits from
hits from
hits from

by Konig from primary or secondary batteries

California 14in/50
California 14in/50
Arizona 14in/45
Arizona 14in/45
Oklahoma 14in/45
California 14in/50
Tennessee 14in/50
Tennessee 14in/50
California 14in/50
Tennessee 14in/50
California 14in/50
California 14in/50
Tennessee 14in/50
Tennessee 14in/50
Arizona 14in/45
California 14in/50
Pennsylvania 14in/45
California 14in/50
Pennsylvania 14in/45
Pennsylvania 14in/45
California 14in/50
Pennsylvania 14in/45
Pennsylvania 14in/45
California 14in/50
California 14in/50
Pennsylvania 14in/45
California 14in/50
Pennsylvania 14in/45
Pennsylvania 14in/45
Nevada 14in/45
Nevada 14in/45
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Hits recieved by Grosser Kurfurst from primary or secondary
batteries

Time Range
12:09 14,596
12:09 15,676
12:12 12,983
12:15 11,987
12:26 9,674
12:28 9,028
12:29 11,535
12:29 8,759
12:30 11,604
12:30 8,483
12:32 8,189

hit from Idaho 14in/50

hit from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hit from Idaho 14in/50

hit from Idaho 14in/50

hit from Nevada 14in/45
hit from Nevada 14in/45
hit from Tennessee 14in/50
hit from Nevada 14in/45
hits from Tennessee 14in/50
hits from Nevada 14in/45
hits from Nevada 14in/45

12:33 8,042 hits from Nevada 14in/45
12:34 7,905 hits from Nevada 14in/45
12:35 7,972 hit from Nevada 14in/45

12:36 8,040
12:37 8,108
12:42 12,247
12:42 13,283
12:43 11,561
12:44 10,733
12:44 10,981
12:45 10,372
12:45 8,317
12:46 9,592
12:46 9,791
12:47 9,243
12:48 9,085
12:48 8,535
12:49 8,792
12:49 8,855
12:50 9,269
12:51 9,250
12:52 8,418
12:52 8,737
12:52 9,267

hits from Nevada 14in/45

hit from Nevada 14in/45

hit from Tennessee 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hits from Tennessee 14in/50
hit from California 14in/50
hit from Tennessee 14in/50
hit from Tennessee 14in/50
hit from Nevada 14in/45

hit from California 14in/50
hit from Tennessee 14in/50
hits from California 14in/50
hit from Tennessee 14in/50
hits from Oklahoma 14in/45
hits from California 14in/50
hits from Tennessee 14in/50
hit from Oklahoma 14in/45
hits from Oklahoma 14in/45
hit from California 14in/50
hit from Tennessee 14in/50
hits from Pennsylvania 14in/45
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Hits recieved by Markgraf from primary or secondary batteries

Time Range
12:09 15,012
12:13 12,937
12:14 12,513
12:15 12,133
12:17 11,770
12:18 11,608
12:20 11,477
12:21 11,509
12:22 11,583
12:23 11,692
12:24 11,791
12:25 11,788
12:27 11,417
12:28 11,462
12:30 11,419
12:31 11,554
12:34 12,132
12:38 13,201
12:39 8,059
12:40 8,049
12:41 8,095
12:42 8,069
12:43 7,027
12:43 8,044
12:44 7,018
12:44 8,057
12:45 7,019
12:46 12,340
12:46 7,477
12:48 7,849
12:48 8,738
12:49 8,021

hits from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hits from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hits from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Idaho 14in/50
hit from Idaho 14in/50
hit from Idaho 14in/50
hit from Idaho 14in/50
hit from Idaho 14in/50
hit from Idaho 14in/50
hit from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hit from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hit from Nevada 14in/45
hits from Nevada 14in/45
hits from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hit from Nevada 14in/45
hits from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hits from Nevada 14in/45
hits from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hits from Idaho 14in/50
hits from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hits from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hit from Nevada 14in/45
hits from Pennsylvania 14in/45
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Hits recieved by Kronprinz from primary or secondary
batteries

Time Range
12:12 13,686
12:13 13,249
12:14 12,822
12:15 12,386
12:16 11,942
12:17 11,490
12:18 10,913
12:20 10,026
12:21 9,590
12:22 9,497
12:23 9,410
12:24 9,326

hit from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
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Time

12:
113
12:
12:
12:
12:
:20
12:
12:
12:
125
12:
12:
12:
12:
:54
12:
12:
12:

12

12

12

12

12

12

14
16
18
19

21
23
24

52
52
53
53

54
55
55

:56
12:
12:
12:

56
57
57

Range
14,176
13,712
13,257
12,275
11,364
10,911
10,462
10,015

9,491

9,391

9,289

8,389

9,496

7,575

9,205

8,519

8,207

7,304

8,265

7,086

8,757

6,826

8,401

Aug 25, 1917 11:20 Hrs Introductory Scenario

Hits recieved

hit from
hit from
hits from
hit from
hit from
hits from
hit from
hits from
hit from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hit from
hit from
hits from
hit from
hit from
hits from
hit from
hit from
hits from
hit from
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by Kaiser from primary or secondary batteries

Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania

14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45

Mississippi 14in/50
Nevada 14in/45
California 14in/50
Nevada 14in/45

Idaho 14in/50

Mississippi 14in/50
California 14in/50
Mississippi 14in/50
California 14in/50
Tennessee 14in/50

California 14in/50
Tennessee 14in/50
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secondary batteries

Time

12

12

12

12

12

113
12:
12:
12:
12:
:19
12:
12:
12:
123
12:
12:
12:
12:
130
12:
12:
12:
136

14
15
17
18

20
21
22

24
25
27
28

32
33
34

Range
14,084
14,103
13,637
12,662
12,192
11,322
10,871
10,423

9,977

9,578

9,478

9,377

9,060

8,816

8,332

7,973

7,868

7,844

7,809
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hit from
hit from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hit from
hit from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hit from
hits from
hits from
hits from
hits from

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Hits recieved by Prinzregent Luitpold from primary or

14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
14in/45
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Hits recieved by Kaiserin from primary or secondary batteries

Time Range
12:13 15,496
12:15 14,330
12:16 13,801
12:17 13,308
12:18 12,824
12:19 12,351
12:20 11,857
12:21 11,372
12:22 10,913
12:23 10,480
12:25 9,632
12:53 8,802
12:54 8,581
12:55 8,416
12:55 8,420
12:56 8,428
12:56 8,361
12:56 8,315
12:57 8,364
12:58 8,683
12:58 8,422
12:59 8,175
12:59 7,625
13:00 7,750
13:00 8,929
13:00 7,368

hit from Nevada 14in/45

hit from Nevada 14in/45

hits from Nevada 14in/45

hit from Nevada 14in/45

hit from Nevada 14in/45

hits from Nevada 14in/45

hits from Nevada 14in/45

hits from Nevada 14in/45

hits from Nevada 14in/45

hits from Nevada 14in/45

hits from Nevada 14in/45

hit from Oklahoma 14in/45

hit from Oklahoma 14in/45

hit from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hit from Oklahoma 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45

hit from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hit from Oklahoma 14in/45

hit from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hit from Idaho 14in/50

hit from Pennsylvania 14in/45
hits from Tennessee 14in/50
hit from Mississippi 14in/50
hit from Tennessee 14in/50
hit from Idaho 14in/50

hits from Mississippi 14in/50
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Hits recieved by Friedrich Der Grosse from primary or
secondary batteries

Time Range
12:27 9,538
12:28 9,389
12:29 8,936
12:34 8,358
12:35 8,348
12:36 8,355
12:37 8,840
12:38 9,306
12:39 9,337
12:40 9,370
12:40 9,067
12:41 9,407
12:41 8,528
12:42 9,495
12:42 8,497
12:43 8,435
12:44 8,392
12:46 8,321
12:48 8,759
12:49 8,304
12:50 7,839

hit from Arizona 14in/45
hit from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hit from Arizona 14in/45
hit from Arizona 14in/45
hit from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hit from Arizona 14in/45
hit from Oklahoma 14in/45
hit from Arizona 14in/45
hit from Oklahoma 14in/45
hit from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Oklahoma 14in/45
hits from Oklahoma 14in/45
hits from Oklahoma 14in/45
hits from Oklahoma 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
hit from Arizona 14in/45
hits from Arizona 14in/45
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